09-26-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

rm PTO-1595 ev. 6-93)	RECORDATION		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent & Trademark Office
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATI	101471096	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PAT1	101471096	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard G. Klein and James W. Schmitkons Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX_No	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 44145 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes	
2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 6th & 7th, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Express Mail No. EL583222678US filed 9/11	B. Patent No.(s	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>David H. Brinkman, Esquire</u> Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun If deficiencies occur	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and Signature.	regoing information is true and correct and any	
FC:581 0000042703363077000 of pages including cover		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

			ented a REFLECTOR FOR AN ULTRAVIOLET						
	is fully disclosed in an application for Pa	•	one)						
[X]	executed by me (us) on even date here		nountary to obtaining I attend Detail of the Heiral						
[]		riar No prej	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United						
STATE TO SE	States therefor; and		the laws of the Cross of Ohio and having its						
			the laws of the State of Ohio and having its						
• •		•	e entire interest in and to the subject matter						
•	oplication and in and to all patents issued								
			nd in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to						
,	•	•	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have						
,	•		the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our)						
entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market									
						Convention, or any	other Convention or Union for each co	untry of said Convention of	r Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and
						request the Commi	ssioner of Patents to issue the Letters Pa	tent granted on said application	ation and all future patents granted upon the
subject matter disc	losed therein to the above-named Assign	ee, its legal representatives	and assigns.						
Full Name of Inventor:	Klein	Richard	G.						
OI MITCHEOI	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name						
To	Jehard D. Kl	lin	Sept 7, 2000						
	Signature		Date						
TD 4 0 000									
Post Office Address:	340 Greenbriar Drive	Avon Lake, Ohio	44012						
11001	Post Office Address	City, State or County	y Zip Code						
me to be the above	Jakaya) SS Jay of September 2000 b	e signing of the foregoing	ed <u>Richard G. Klein</u> to me known and known by instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and						
			\mathcal{Q}						
		XXX L	kun Ducken						
		Notary Public							
(SEAL)									
(SEAL)		M. KATHRY	N BUCHAN, Notary Public						
		Res	STATE OF OHIO ident Lorain County						
		My Commiss	sion Expires March 14, 2004						

Page 1 of 2

The state of the s

REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0472

Full Name	Cahmitkana	Tomas	W/
of Second Inventor:	Schmitkons Last Name	James First Name	W. Middle Name
Chris W	Show	Supt 6	Date
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address:	43530 Middle Ridge Road Post Office Address	Lorain, Ohio City, State or County	44053 Zip Code
known by me to be me abo) SS ga) day of <u>lepteubu</u> 2000, before-named individual who acknowlessame for the uses and purposes the	edged the signing of the foreg	umes W. Schmitkons to me known and oing instrument to be a voluntary act and which the school of the

(SEAL)

H. KATHRYN BUCHAN, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO Resident Lorain County My Commission Expires March 14, 2003

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/11/2000